EXHIBIT "15"



Omni Management Group, LLC
16501 Ventura Blvd., Suite 440

Encino, California 91436

Tel: (818) 906-8300
Fax: (818) 783-2737
http://'www.claimsmanager.com

1. One-Time Database Setup

Rate Schedule

Rates Effective: January 2, 2009

Configuration and customization of database for WAIVED
client's needs based on initial conference

2. Informational Website
Creation, Configueration and Initial Set-up WAIVED

Data Entry and Information Updates
Programming and Customization
Monthly Hosting

Scanning

3. 800 Number

$75 - $95 per hour

$130 - $200 per hour

$250.00 per month

$.30 per page / plus $35 per hour

Creation, Configuration and Intial Set-up WAIVED

Monthly Hosting Fee $5.00 per month

Per Minute Charge $.075 per minute

Hourly Service (actual talk time and log entry time) $75.00 per hour
4. Court Claims Docket

Creation and Updating of

Court Proofs of Claim Docket WAIVED

5. Claim Processing

Proofs of Claim input

Verification of claims input

Scanning input of Proofs of Claim

OMNI CLAIM RATE SHEET 12/16/2009

10f3

$1.50 each per Omni Generated Form

(Flat rate charge)

$3.50 each per Non Omni Generated Forms
(Flat rate charge)

$35.00 - $65.00 per hour

$.30 per page / plus $35.00 per hour



Omni Management Group, LLC
16501 Ventura Blvd., Suite 440

Encino, California 91436

Tel: (818) 906-8300
Fax: (818) 783-2737
http://www,claimsmanager.com

6. Standard and Customized Services

Rate Schedule

Rates Effective: January 2, 2009

Senior Consultants
Consultant/Project Specialists
Programming

Clerical Support

7. Remote Internet Access - for Claims Management

$195.00 - $295.00 per hour
$75.00 - $125.00 per hour
$130.00 - $200.00 per hour
$35.00 - $95.00 per hour

One-Time Set-Up Fee

8. Expenses

WAIVED (One Time Set Up)
$500.00 per month per debtor, includes up
to 3 users

$70.00 per additional user per month

Postage, Delivery, Phone
Postage - Mailings

Faxes - Incoming/Outgoing

Labels (includes charges for printing on envelopes)
Envelopes

Document Folding and Inserting

Electronic Servicing
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At cost

$10,000 or over - advance payment
required

$.25 per page

$.07 each

Price varies as per size

$.05 each

$50.00 per 1,000



Omni Management Group, LLC
16501 Ventura Blvd., Suite 440

Encino, California 91436
Tel: (818) 906-8300

Fax: (818) 783-2737
http://www.claimsmanager.com

9. Support Services

Rate Schedule

Rates Effective: January 2, 2009

Photocopies/Printing
Monthly Data Storage

10. Balloting Services and Fees

$.10 per page
$.07 per creditor on file

Plan & Disclosure Statement Mailings
Ballot Tabulation & Verification

11. Newspaper Legal Notice Publishing

Quoted prior to printing

Standard service rates (See Item 4 above)

Coordinate and Publish Legal Notice

Quote prior to publishing

12. Schedule of Assets & Liabilities and Statement of Financial Affairs

Accumulate data necessary to assist with the
preparation of the Schedule of Assets & Liabilities

and Statement of Financial Affairs

13. Archival DVD/CD-Rom

$65.00 - $250.00 per hour

Create DVD/CD

Time and half rates apply for evening and weekend work
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$40.00 per copy





